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Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort, call us at :
(909) 384-4491

Volume 4, Issue 06

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in Campus Center RM 100
» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
> NW Comer of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
» Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC [:ampus Resources

Campus Police

> Located in LADM RM 153

» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

> SSBRM 101

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concerl with the Board of Trustees, is
committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and
the SBCCD employees, law enforcement
agencies and the community.

If you hear or see something that causes you concern about the well-being or safety of a San
Bernardino Community College District (SBCCD) student, faculty, staff member, or any other person
affecting the SBCCD community, and are unsure about how to intervene or address the situation, you
should report it to the SBCCD Police Department (PD) immediately if danger is imminent or is
occurring.

What Behaviors Should Be Reported

Typical behaviors that should be reported include, but are not limited to:

e Bragging about having or actually possessing or
brandishing a weapon on campus or storing one in a
vehicle

e Hostile, threatening or aggressive behavior

if you

SEEISAY

e Alarming references or infatuation with fires, firearms,
knives or bombs

something | something™

e Acts apparently motivated by hatred or discrimination
e Drastic, unexpected behavior changes

e Extreme verbal or written harassment or threats

e Extremes, or changes in, appearance such as looking
disheveled, disoriented, extreme low energy or apathetic

e Disturbing writings or talking about suicide, violence in their past or future, obsession with harming
others or violence

e Signs of paranoia or making references that are not germane to the topic or not related to the
situational context

Students, faculty and staff members are expected to use their judgement as to what should be
reported, erring on the side of over-reporting when in doubt.

How to Report
Public safety throughout the campus community is a shared responsibility. To that end, if you See
Something, Say Something by reporting your observations to the SBCCD PD at (909) 384-4491, or the
local law enforcement agency or a person of authority.
Be prepared to discuss the following:
e  Who or what you saw
e When you saw it
e Where it occurred; and
e  Why these observations concerned you

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.
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18-075 3/1/18 Suspicious Person CCR 3/1/18 10:45pm Citation Issued
3/2/18 No Incident to Report 3/2/18
3/3/18 No Incident to Report 3/3/18
3/4/18 No Incident to Report 3/4/18
18-083 3/5/18 Student Conduct Station 3/5/18 12:45pm Report Taken
3/6/18 No Incident to Report 3/6/18
18-085 3/7/18 Hit & Run Lot E 3/7/18 2:11pm Report Taken
18-086 3/8/18 Suspicious Circumstance KHA 3/8/18 10:50am Report Taken
3/8/18 Suspicious Circumstance Lot L 3/8/18 11:06am Necessary Action Taken
3/8/18 Suspicious Circumstance CTB 3/8/18 11:08am Necessary Action Taken
18-087 3/8/18 Vandalism Lot D 3/8/18 12:40am Report Taken
3/9/18 Trespassing Lot I 3/9/18 2:38am Subject Advised
3/9/18 Suspicious Person CCR 3/9/18 12:02pm Necessary Action Taken
3/10/18 No Incident to Report 3/10/18
3/11/18 Suspicious Person Campus Drive 3/11/18 6:58pm Unable to Locate
3/12/18 Trespassing CCR 3/12/18 4:20PM Subject Advised
3/13/18 No Incident to Report 3/13/18
3/14/18 No Incident to Report 3/14/18
3/15/18 Trespassing Lot D 3/15/18 5:00pm Gone on Arrival
3/16/18 No Incident to Report 3/16/18
3/17/18 No Incident to Report 3/17/18
3/18/18 No Incident to Report 3/18/18
3/19/18 No Incident to Report 3/19/18
3/20/18 No Incident to Report 3/20/18
3/21/18 Suspicious Circumstance Lot D 3/21/18 10:35am Necessary Action Taken
3/22/18 No Incident to Report 3/22/18
3/23/18 No Incident to Report 3/23/18
3/24/18 No Incident to Report 3/24/18
3/25/18 Vehicle Check PAC 3/25/18 8:55am Necessary Action Taken
18-105 3/26/18 Hit & Run Lot I 3/26/18 12:53pm Report Taken
18-106 3/26/18 Student Conduct West Complex 3/26/18 5:45pm Report Taken
18-107 3/27/18 Stalking CCR 3/27/18 12:00pm Report Taken
3/28/18 No Incident to Report 3/28/18

18-117 3/29/18 Suspicious Circumstance PSAH 3/29/18 9:20am Necessary Action Taken
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3/1/18 No Incident to Report 3/1/18
3/2/18 No Incident to Report 3/2/18
3/3/18 No Incident to Report 3/3/18
3/4/18 No Incident to Report 3/4/18
3/5/18 No Incident to Report 3/5/18
3/6/18 No Incident to Report 3/6/18
3/7/18 Suspicious Person District 3/7/18 5:13pm Unable to Locate
3/8/18 No Incident to Report 3/8/18
3/9/18 No Incident to Report 3/9/18
3/10/18 No Incident to Report 3/10/18
3/11/18 No Incident to Report 3/11/18
3/12/18 No Incident to Report 3/12/18
3/13/18 No Incident to Report 3/13/18
3/14/18 No Incident to Report 3/14/18
3/15/18 No Incident to Report 3/15/18
18-094 3/16/18 Vandalism 441 W Annex 3/16/18 4:40am Report Taken
3/17/18 No Incident to Report 3/17/18
3/18/18 No Incident to Report 3/18/18
3/19/18 No Incident to Report 3/19/18
3/20/18 No Incident to Report 3/20/18
3/21/18 No Incident to Report 3/21/18
3/22/18 No Incident to Report 3/22/18
3/23/18 No Incident to Report 3/23/18
3/24/18 No Incident to Report 3/24/18
3/25/18 No Incident to Report 3/25/18
3/26/18 No Incident to Report 3/26/18
3/27/18 No Incident to Report 3/27/18
3/28/18 No Incident to Report 3/28/18

3/29/18 No Incident to Report 3/29/18
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18-074

18-076

18-077

18-078

18-080

18-079

18-081
18-082

18-084

18-088
18-089

18-090

18-091

18-093

Reported
3/1/18
3/1/18
3/2/18
3/2/18
3/2/18
3/2/18
3/3/18
3/4/18
3/4/18
3/5/18
3/5/18
3/5/18
3/6/18
3/6/18
3/6/18
3/6/18
3/7/18
3/7/18
3/8/18
3/8/18
3/8/18
3/9/18
3/9/18
3/9/18
3/9/18
3/9/18

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Suspicious Person

Petty Theft
Suspicious Person

Medical Aid

Suspicious Person
Vehicle Burglary

No Incident to Report
Grand Theft

Vehicle Check

Petty Theft

Vandalism

Incident

Suspicious Circumstance
Trespassing

Suspicious Circumstance
Health And Safety
Incident

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance
Grand Theft

Vandalism

Health And Safety
Suspicious Person

Petty Theft

Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Person

3/10/18 No Incident to Report

3/11/18 No Incident to Report

3/12/18 No Incident to Report

3/13/18 No Incident to Report

3/14/18 Trespassing

3/14/18 Suspicious Person

3/15/18 No Incident to Report

SBVC

Location
ADSS
Tech
Cafeteria
North Hall
LA

ADSS

PS
PS
ADSS

PS

Campus Center

LA

Greek Theater
ADSS

NH

Bookstore

Lot 4

Transportation
center

M&O

LA

Lot 11

Lot 8
Auditorium
Lot 9

Auditorium

Greek Theater
Lot 11

Date(s)
3/1/18
3/1/18
3/2/18
3/2/18
3/2/18
3/2/18
3/3/18
3/4/18
3/4/18
3/5/18
3/5/18
3/5/18
3/6/18
3/6/18
3/6/18
3/6/18
3/7/18
3/7/18
3/8/18
3/8/18
3/8/18
3/9/18
3/9/18
3/9/18
3/9/18
3/9/18
3/10/18
3/11/18
3/12/18
3/13/18
3/14/18
3/14/18
3/15/18

Time(s) Disposition

10:30am Necessary Action Taken

11:51am Report Taken
7:30am Report Taken

8:11am Report Taken
2:39am Unable to Locate

4:03pm Report Taken

8:0lam Report Taken
7:05pm Subject Advised

7:30 Report Taken

8:30am Report Taken

12:37pm Report Taken

11:15am Necessary Action Taken
1:10pm Citation Issued

5:10pm Necessary Action Taken
5:54pm Unable to Locate
10:59am Necessary Action Taken

2:20pm Necessary Action Taken
10:55pm Necessary Action Taken
3:32pm Report Taken

6:15pm Report Taken

11:22am Subject Advised
2:37pm Necessary Action Taken
3:25pm Report Taken

4:04pm Necessary Action Taken
7:30pm Subject Arrested

2:17pm Citation Issued

S5:45pm Necessary Action Taken



Case #

18-095

18-096

18-097

18-098
18-099
18-100

18-101

18-102

18-103
18-104

Criminal Offense/

Reported Calls for Service

3/16/18 Suspicious Person

3/16/18 Suspicious Circumstance
3/16/18 Petty Theft

3/17/18 Suspicious Circumstance
3/17/18 Drunk In Public
3/18/18 No Incident to Report
3/19/18 Traffic Collision

3/19/18 Theft of Bike

3/19/18 Vandalism

3/20/18 Suspicious Person
3/21/18 Fire

3/21/18 Drunk In Public

3/21/18 Trespassing

3/21/18 Suspicious Circumstance
3/21/18 Trespassing

3/22/18 Traffic Collision

3/22/18 Suspicious Circumstance
3/22/18 Medical Aid

3/22/18 Student Conduct
3/23/18 Suspicious Person
3/24/18 No Incident to Report
3/25/18 No Incident to Report
3/26/18 Suspicious Person
3/26/18 Indecent Exposure
3/26/18 Medical Aid

3/26/18 Suspicious Circumstance

3/26/18 Suspicious Circumstance

18-108 3/27/18 Trespassing

3/27 /18 Suspicious Circumstance

18-109 3/27/18 Petty Theft

3/27/18 Suspicious Circumstance

18-111 3/28/18 Trespassing

SBVC

Location
Lot 11
Gym
Tech Building

Art

Grant St

Lot 1

Greek Theater
LA

ADSS

Cafeteria
ADSS
Lot 10
Lot 9

Campus Center

Off Campus
Gym
LA

Auditorium

ADSS

NH

Greek Theater
HLS

Off Campus
Auditorium
Auditorium
Library

Lot 11

Off Campus
library

3/28/18 Assisting Another Department Station

Date(s)
3/16/18
3/16/18
3/16/18
3/17/18
3/17/18
3/18/18
3/19/18
3/19/18
3/19/18
3/20/18
3/21/18
3/21/18
3/21/18
3/21/18
3/21/18
3/22/18
3/22/18
3/22/18
3/22/18
3/23/18
3/24/18
3/25/18
3/26/18
3/26/18
3/26/18
3/26/18
3/26/18
3/27/18
3/27/18
3/27/18
3/27/18
3/28/18
3/28/18

Time(s) Disposition
3:05pm Report Taken

3:43pm Necessary Action Taken
5:10pm Report Taken

11:50am Necessary Action Taken

1:55pm Subject Arrested

S5:59pm Exchanged Information
8:10pm Report Taken

11:00pm Report Taken

10:48am Unable to Locate

6:29am

10:46am Subject Arrested
12:21pm Citation Issued

3:06pm Necessary Action Taken
4:40pm Unfounded

12:24pm Necessary Action Taken
12:58pm Unable to Locate

2:19pm Necessary Action Taken
7:00pm Necessary Action Taken

6:10pm Subject advised

6:45am Unfounded

9:02am Subject Arrested
10:45am Transport Refused
2:46pm Necessary Action Taken
6:11pm Necessary Action Taken
9:17am Subject Advised
3:36pm Gone On Arrival
7:40pm Report Taken

7:44pm Necessary Action Taken
12:06pm Subject Advised

12:09pm Necessary Action Taken



3/29/18 Suspicious Circumstance 3/29/18 1:58pm Necessary Action Taken

18-112 3/29/18 Medical Aid 3/29/18 3:16pm Report Taken

3/29/18 Trespassing 3/29/18 5:57pm Subject Advised

18-114 3/29/18 Suspicious Circumstance 3/29/18 6:40pm Subject Arrested

18-115 3/29/18 Battery Auditorium 3/29/18 8:09pm Report Taken



