"Just FACTS"

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

Volume 4, Issue 06

Police Chief Al Jackson

April 2, 2018

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort, call us at : (909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5) Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources Campus Police

- Located in Campus Center RM 100
 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491
- Student Health Services
- NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field
 Appointments & Questions
- (909) 384-4495 Campus Resources

www.valleycollege.edu

IN GASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 91

- CHC Campus Resources Campus Police
- Located in LADM RM 153
 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

 SSB RM 101
 Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

> Campus Resources www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at (909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and the community.

IF YOU SEE SOMETHING, SAY SOMETHING

If you hear or see something that causes you concern about the well-being or safety of a San Bernardino Community College District (SBCCD) student, faculty, staff member, or any other person affecting the SBCCD community, and are unsure about how to intervene or address the situation, you should report it to the SBCCD Police Department (PD) immediately if danger is imminent or is occurring.

What Behaviors Should Be Reported

Typical behaviors that should be reported include, but are not limited to:

- Bragging about having or actually possessing or brandishing a weapon on campus or storing one in a vehicle
 - Hostile, threatening or aggressive behavior
 - Alarming references or infatuation with fires, firearms, knives or bombs
- Acts apparently motivated by hatred or discrimination
- Drastic, unexpected behavior changes
- Extreme verbal or written harassment or threats
- Extremes, or changes in, appearance such as looking
- disheveled, disoriented, extreme low energy or apathetic
- Disturbing writings or talking about suicide, violence in their past or future, obsession with harming others or violence
- Signs of paranoia or making references that are not germane to the topic or not related to the situational context

Students, faculty and staff members are expected to use their judgement as to what should be reported, erring on the side of over-reporting when in doubt.

How to Report

Public safety throughout the campus community is a shared responsibility. To that end, if you See Something, Say Something by reporting your observations to the SBCCD PD at **(909) 384-4491**, or the local law enforcement agency or a person of authority.

Be prepared to discuss the following:

- Who or what you saw
- When you saw it
- Where it occurred; and
- Why these observations concerned you



СНС

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
18-075	3/1/18	Suspicious Person	CCR	3/1/18	10:45pm	Citation Issued
	3/2/18	No Incident to Report		3/2/18		
	3/3/18	No Incident to Report		3/3/18		
	3/4/18	No Incident to Report		3/4/18		
18-083		Student Conduct	Station		12:45pm	Report Taken
		No Incident to Report		3/6/18		
		Hit & Run	Lot E			Report Taken
18-086		Suspicious Circumstance	KHA			Report Taken
_		Suspicious Circumstance	Lot L	3/8/18		Necessary Action Taken
19 097		Suspicious Circumstance	CTB Lot D	3/8/18		Necessary Action Taken
10-007		Vandalism Trespassing	Lot I			Report Taken Subject Advised
_						-
	3/9/18	Suspicious Person	CCR	3/9/18	12:02pm	Necessary Action Taken
	3/10/18	No Incident to Report		3/10/18		
	3/11/18	Suspicious Person	Campus Drive	3/11/18	6:58pm	Unable to Locate
	3/12/18	Trespassing	CCR	3/12/18	4:20PM	Subject Advised
	3/13/18	No Incident to Report		3/13/18		
	3/14/18	No Incident to Report		3/14/18		
	3/15/18	Trespassing	Lot D	3/15/18	5:00pm	Gone on Arrival
	3/16/18	No Incident to Report		3/16/18		
	3/17/18	No Incident to Report		3/17/18		
	3/18/18	No Incident to Report		3/18/18		
	3/19/18	No Incident to Report		3/19/18		
	3/20/18	No Incident to Report		3/20/18		
	3/21/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot D	3/21/18	10:35am	Necessary Action Taken
	3/22/18	No Incident to Report		3/22/18		
	3/23/18	No Incident to Report		3/23/18		
	3/24/18	No Incident to Report		3/24/18		
	3/25/18	Vehicle Check	PAC	3/25/18	8:55am	Necessary Action Taken
18-105	3/26/18	Hit & Run	Lot I	3/26/18	12:53pm	Report Taken
18-106	3/26/18	Student Conduct	West Complex	3/26/18	5:45pm	Report Taken
18-107	3/27/18	Stalking	CCR	3/27/18	12:00pm	Report Taken
	3/28/18	No Incident to Report		3/28/18		
18-117	3/29/18	Suspicious Circumstance	PSAH	3/29/18	9:20am	Necessary Action Taken

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	3/1/18	No Incident to Report		3/1/18		
	3/2/18	No Incident to Report		3/2/18		
	3/3/18	No Incident to Report		3/3/18		
	3/4/18	No Incident to Report		3/4/18		
	3/5/18	No Incident to Report		3/5/18		
	3/6/18	No Incident to Report		3/6/18		
	3/7/18	Suspicious Person	District	3/7/18	5:13pm	Unable to Locate
	3/8/18	No Incident to Report		3/8/18		
	3/9/18	No Incident to Report		3/9/18		
	3/10/18	No Incident to Report		3/10/18		
	3/11/18	No Incident to Report		3/11/18		
	3/12/18	No Incident to Report		3/12/18		
	3/13/18	No Incident to Report		3/13/18		
	3/14/18	No Incident to Report		3/14/18		
	3/15/18	No Incident to Report		3/15/18		
18-094	3/16/18	Vandalism	441 W Annex	3/16/18	4:40am	Report Taken
	3/17/18	No Incident to Report		3/17/18		
	3/18/18	No Incident to Report		3/18/18		
	3/19/18	No Incident to Report		3/19/18		
	3/20/18	No Incident to Report		3/20/18		
	3/21/18	No Incident to Report		3/21/18		
	3/22/18	No Incident to Report		3/22/18		
	3/23/18	No Incident to Report		3/23/18		
	3/24/18	No Incident to Report		3/24/18		
	3/25/18	No Incident to Report		3/25/18		
	3/26/18	No Incident to Report		3/26/18		
	3/27/18	No Incident to Report		3/27/18		
	3/28/18	No Incident to Report		3/28/18		
	3/29/18	No Incident to Report		3/29/18		

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	3/1/18	Suspicious Person	ADSS	3/1/18	10:30am	Necessary Action Taken
18-074	3/1/18	Petty Theft	Tech	3/1/18	11:51am	Report Taken
18-076	3/2/18	Suspicious Person	Cafeteria	3/2/18	7:30am	Report Taken
18-077	3/2/18	Medical Aid	North Hall	3/2/18	8:11am	Report Taken
	3/2/18	Suspicious Person	LA	3/2/18	2:39am	Unable to Locate
18-078	3/2/18	Vehicle Burglary	ADSS	3/2/18	4:03pm	Report Taken
	3/3/18	No Incident to Report		3/3/18		
18-080	3/4/18	Grand Theft	PS	3/4/18	8:01am	Report Taken
	3/4/18	Vehicle Check	PS	3/4/18	7:05pm	Subject Advised
18-079	3/5/18	Petty Theft	ADSS	3/5/18	7:30	Report Taken
18-081	3/5/18	Vandalism	PS	3/5/18	8:30am	Report Taken
18-082	3/5/18	Incident	Campus Center	3/5/18	12:37pm	Report Taken
	3/6/18	Suspicious Circumstance	LA	3/6/18	11:15am	Necessary Action Taken
18-084	3/6/18	Trespassing	Greek Theater	3/6/18	1:10pm	Citation Issued
	3/6/18	Suspicious Circumstance	ADSS	3/6/18	5:10pm	Necessary Action Taken
	3/6/18	Health And Safety	NH	3/6/18	5:54pm	Unable to Locate
	3/7/18	Incident	Bookstore	3/7/18	10:59am	Necessary Action Taken
	3/7/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 4	3/7/18	2:20pm	Necessary Action Taken
	3/8/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Transportation center	3/8/18	10:55pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-088	3/8/18	Grand Theft	M&O	3/8/18	3:32pm	Report Taken
18-089	3/8/18	Vandalism	LA	3/8/18	6:15pm	Report Taken
	3/9/18	Health And Safety	Lot 11	3/9/18	11:22am	Subject Advised
	3/9/18	Suspicious Person	Lot 8	3/9/18	2:37pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-090	3/9/18	Petty Theft	Auditorium	3/9/18	3:25pm	Report Taken
	3/9/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 9	3/9/18	4:04pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-091	3/9/18	Suspicious Person	Auditorium	3/9/18	7:30pm	Subject Arrested
	3/10/18	No Incident to Report		3/10/18		
	3/11/18	No Incident to Report		3/11/18		
	3/12/18	No Incident to Report		3/12/18		
	3/13/18	No Incident to Report		3/13/18		
18-093	3/14/18	Trespassing	Greek Theater	3/14/18	2:17pm	Citation Issued
	3/14/18	Suspicious Person	Lot 11	3/14/18	5:45pm	Necessary Action Taken
	3/15/18	No Incident to Report		3/15/18		

SBVC

Case #	Reported	minal Offense/ alls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	3/16/18 Suspiciou	s Person	Lot 11	3/16/18	3:05pm	Report Taken
	3/16/18 Suspiciou	s Circumstance	Gym	3/16/18	3:43pm	Necessary Action Taken
	3/16/18 Petty Thef	ť	Tech Building	3/16/18	5:10pm	Report Taken
	3/17/18 Suspiciou	s Circumstance	Art	3/17/18	11:50am	Necessary Action Taken
18-095	3/17/18 Drunk In	Public	Grant St	3/17/18	1:55pm	Subject Arrested
	3/18/18 No Incider	nt to Report		3/18/18		
	3/19/18 Traffic Col	llision	Lot 1	3/19/18	5:59pm	Exchanged Information
18-096	3/19/18 Theft of Bi	ike	Greek Theater	3/19/18	8:10pm	Report Taken
18-097	3/19/18 Vandalism	ı	LA	3/19/18	11:00pm	Report Taken
	3/20/18 Suspiciou	s Person	ADSS	3/20/18	10:48am	Unable to Locate
18-098	3/21/18 Fire		Cafeteria	3/21/18	6:29am	
18-099	3/21/18 Drunk In	Public	ADSS	3/21/18	10:46am	Subject Arrested
18-100	3/21/18 Trespassin	ng	Lot 10	3/21/18	12:21pm	Citation Issued
	3/21/18 Suspiciou	s Circumstance	Lot 9	3/21/18	3:06pm	Necessary Action Taken
	3/21/18 Trespassin	ng	Campus Center	3/21/18	4:40pm	Unfounded
	3/22/18 Traffic Col	llision	Off Campus	3/22/18	12:24pm	Necessary Action Taken
	3/22/18 Suspiciou	s Circumstance	Gym	3/22/18	12:58pm	Unable to Locate
18-101	3/22/18 Medical Ai	id	LA	3/22/18	2:19pm	Necessary Action Taken
	3/22/18 Student C	conduct	Auditorium	3/22/18	7:00pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-102	3/23/18 Suspiciou	s Person	ADSS	3/23/18	6:10pm	Subject advised
	3/24/18 No Incider	nt to Report		3/24/18		
	3/25/18 No Incider	nt to Report		3/25/18		
	3/26/18 Suspiciou	s Person	NH	3/26/18	6:45am	Unfounded
18-103	3/26/18 Indecent H	Exposure	Greek Theater	3/26/18	9:02am	Subject Arrested
18-104	3/26/18 Medical Ai	id	HLS	3/26/18	10:45am	Transport Refused
	3/26/18 Suspiciou	s Circumstance	Off Campus	3/26/18	2:46pm	Necessary Action Taken
	3/26/18 Suspiciou	s Circumstance	Auditorium	3/26/18	6:11pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-108	3/27/18 Trespassin	ng	Auditorium	3/27/18	9:17am	Subject Advised
	3/27/18 Suspiciou	s Circumstance	Library	3/27/18	3:36pm	Gone On Arrival
18-109	3/27/18 Petty Thef	ť	Lot 11	3/27/18	7:40pm	Report Taken
	3/27/18 Suspiciou	s Circumstance	Off Campus	3/27/18	7:44pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-111	3/28/18 Trespassin	ng	library	3/28/18	12:06pm	Subject Advised
	3/28/18 Assisting	Another Department	Station	3/28/18	12:09pm	Necessary Action Taken

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	3/29/18 Suspi	cious Circumstance	Tech	3/29/18	1:58pm	Necessary Action Taken
	3/29/18 Suspi	cious Circumstance	Lot 8	3/29/18	2:35pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-112	2 3/29/18 Medic	cal Aid	Lot 5	3/29/18	3:16pm	Report Taken
18-113	3 3/29/18 Distu	rbing The Peace	Campus Center	3/29/18	4:45pm	Report Taken
	3/29/18 Tresp	assing	LA	3/29/18	5:57pm	Subject Advised
	3/29/18 Suspi	cious Person	ADSS	3/29/18	6:00pm	Unable to Locate
18-114	3/29/18 Suspi	cious Circumstance	LA	3/29/18	6:40pm	Subject Arrested
	3/29/18 Suspi	cious Person	Library	3/29/18	7:03pm	Subject Advised
18-115	5 3/29/18 Batte	ry	Auditorium	3/29/18	8:09pm	Report Taken
18-116	5 3/29/18 Healt	h And Safety	Football Field	3/29/18	9:20pm	Subject Arrested